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MUNICIPAL

Program No. Program Description
104 Waste Management

Mobile Garbage Bins 
Waste Depot Fees 

105 Regulatory Services
Dog Registration Fees 
Development Fees 
Expiations - By Laws 
Septic Tanks / Shaft / Soakage Trench Application Fees 
Vehicle Impounding 

106 Community Amenities
Coin Op Water Dispenser 
Cemetery & Niche Wall 

303 Recreation
Swimming Pool Fees 

203 Private Works
Labour Rates 
Plant & Equipment

204 Airport
Aerodrome
Terminal 

202 Tourism

305 Childcare

704 Governance
Council Documents 
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Statutory 
Council 23/24 GST

C - Charge (GST incl)
F - GST free 

N - Non reportable 

WASTE MANAGEMENT 

MOBILE GARBAGE BINS

Skip bin - Short-term hire
Skip bin - Once off hire (7 days) - includes delivery, emptying charge & 
dump fee. Payment in advance required C 295.00 C

Skip bin - Long-term hire 
Initial hire charge (for first 7 days) - includes delivery & emptying charge. C 295.00
Hire fee - per month of hire or as recorded in Hire request form C 50.00 p/month  C
Hire fee - additional days in excess of one week or outside of Hire request form C
Emptying Charge (from second empty of bin) C 270.00 each C
Hire completion C 30.00 N

Purchase Mobile Garbage Bins (Wheelie Bins) C 95.00 C
Purchase Mobile Garbage bin lid only (includes lid and 2 pins to attach) C 21.10 each C
Emptying Commericial Wheelie bins - charged annually - based on average 
bins emptied per week C 5.40 per bin C

Repeat customers emptying outside weekly route Residential bin collection 
charge C 30.00 per bin C
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Statutory 
Council 23/24 GST

C - Charge (GST incl)
F - GST free 

N - Non reportable 
WASTE DEPOT FEES

Car / Sedan C 5.00 C
Station wagon / Van C 5.00 C
Ute only or  6 x 4 trailers only C 25.00 C
6 x 4 trailers only C 25.00 C
6 x 4 Trailer with cage only C 30.00 C
7 x 4 trailer only C 35.00 C
7 x 4 Trailer with cage only C 35.00 C
8 x 5 trailer only C 35.00 C
8 x 5 trailer with cage only C 45.00 C
All Local trucks (Minimum Charge of $50 per load) C 50.00 per tonne C
All Non Local trucks C 236.00 per tonne C
Asbestos Waste (minimum charge of $500) C 500.00 per tonne C
Car Tyre Storage fees C 25.00 C
4 x 4 Tyre Storage fees C 25.00 C
Truck Tyre Storage fees C 40.00 C
Earth Moving equipment Tyre Storage C 100.00 C
Grease Trap Waste C 236.00 per tonne C
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Statutory 
Council 23/24 GST

C - Charge (GST incl)
F - GST free 

N - Non reportable 
REGULATORY SERVICES

DOG REGISTRATIONS
New registration processed on 1st Feb 2023 or later is half price 

Non Standard annual registration fee C 54.00 N
Non Standard annual registration fee - concession card holder C 27.00 N
Standard dog - desexed & microchipped C 38.00 N
Standard dog - concession card holder (max 2 dogs) C 19.00 N
Fee for guide, hearing and disability dogs C nil N
Fee for transfer of registration fee C 10.00 N
Replacement disc fee C 10.00 N
Percentage penalty fee for late registrations C nil N

Impounding fee C 88.00 N

Daily holding fee (per dog) - only for impounded dogs C 54.00 N

Dog or Cat trap hire (Hire for 5 business days) - Bond required $100.00 C 22.00 weekly C

DEVELOPMENT FEES

Lodgement Fees 
Electronic lodgement S 193.00 each N

Hard copy lodgement (processing fee) in addition to electronic lodgement S 87.00 each N

Planning Consent

Deemed to satisy (< $10,000 development cost) S 138.00
Deemed to satisy (> $10,000 development cost) S 228.00
Performance assessed - up to a max development cost of $200,000, 
which ever is greater:                                                 $272 or S 0.125% of develop 

cost 

Impact assessed (resrtricted) if development is division of land S

GST: Planning consent under Residential Development code - C
Planning consent under a code other than Residential Development code - C
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Statutory 
Council 23/24 GST

C - Charge (GST incl)
F - GST free 

N - Non reportable 
Impact assess (Restricted) up to a max development cost of $300,000 
whichever is greater S 0.25% of develop 

cost 
Impact assess (EIS) Declaration S 1,906.00

Impact assess (EIS) Assessment up to a max development cost of $500,000 S 0.25% of develop 
cost 

Crown Development up to a max development cost of $300,000                       
                                                                              $180 plus S 0.25% of develop 

cost 
Application for planning consent that must be notified S 272.00

Assessment - Building Fees 
Building Assessment - Class 1 (typically houses) 
                                                      minimum $490.00 S 0.25% of develop 

cost C

Up to and including $20,000 development cost S 730.00 each C
Greater than $20,000 up to and including $200,000 development cost         
                                                    $730.00 plus (> $20,000) S 0.40% of develop 

cost C

Greater than $200,000 up to and including $1M development cost               
                                                      $1,513 plus (> $200,000) S 0.25% of develop 

cost C

Greater than $1M,                              $3,692 plus (over $1M) S 0.15% of develop 
cost C

Building Assessment - Class 10 
(non-habitable structures e.g. sheds or carports) 
                                                     minimum fee $141.00

S 0.25% of develop 
cost C

Building Assessment - Demolition S 158.00 per m2 C
Issue Essential Safety Provision (Class 2-9 commercial) S 262.00 per m2 C
Change of classification S 184.00 C
Referral to Commission (Concurrence) S 376.00 N

Referral to Commission (Opinion) S 376.00 N

Building Assessment - Class 2-9 
     (e.g. Apartments, commercial, industrial buildings)     
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Statutory 
Council 23/24 GST

C - Charge (GST incl)
F - GST free 

N - Non reportable 
Compliance Fees 
Certificate of Occupancy S 54.40 C
Class 1 (e.g. house) inspection S 262.00 N
Class 1 - multiple dwellings S 262.00 N
Swimming pool inspection S 262.00 N
Class 10 > $10,000 Basic compliance fee S 87.00 N
Class 10 < $10,000 Basic compliance fee S nil N
Classes 2-9 inspection         min fee $262, max $2,724
(e.g. apartments, commercial builidings etc.) S 0.075% of develop 

cost N

Other fees payable can be viewed at www.plan.sa.gov.au/development_applications/before_you_lodge/application_fees

Swimming Pool
Swimming Pool  Inspection  Fee S N

Dugout
Dugout Inspection fees C 513.00 each C
Dugout Inspection report fee C 128.00 each C

New Application Dugout Development Inspection fees 
Dugout Development & Inspection Development under 50 m2 Fees C 653.00 each C

Dugout Development & Inspection Development over 50 m2 Fees C 1424.00 each C

EXPIATIONS - BY LAWS

Pursuant to Section 246(3) of the Local Government Act 1999
Maximum penalty S 1,250.00 N
Penalty for continuing offence on which the offence or breach of by-law 
continues S 50.00 per day N

Pursuant to section 246(5) of the Local Government Act 1999 expiation fees may be fixed for alleged offences against by-laws either by a by-law or by resolution of 
the council. However, an expiation fee fixed by the Council cannot exceed 25 per cent of the maximum penalty for the offence to which it relates 
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Statutory 
Council 23/24 GST

C - Charge (GST incl)
F - GST free 

N - Non reportable 
SEPTIC TANK / SHAFT / SOAKAGE TRENCH APPROVAL APPLICATION

Application to alter/install a septic tank control system with: 
1 inspection C 139.00 F
2 inspections C 278.00 F
3 inspections (Maximum Fee) C 417.00 F

Additional Inspections required C 139.00 F

If Septic Tank Volume increase to 5,000 Litres, an additional fee applies for 
each 1,000 litres or part thereof C 27.50 F

Application to alter/install a shaft in the designated area as set out in the 
Wastewater Treatment Disposal Policy C 125.00 F

WASTE WATER APPROVAL APPLICATION

Normal Dwelling
Waste Water Application Fee S 125.00 F
where the wastewater control system exceeds 10EP an additional fee will 
apply to the application fee of $125 S 27.50 for each 

2EP > 10EP F

3 inspections S 417.00 F

Sewer
Waste Water Application Fee S 125.00 F
where the wastewater control system exceeds 10EP an additional fee will 
apply to the application fee of $125 S 27.50 for each 

2EP > 10EP F

Amendments to existing system

Fee applied by Council for the inspection of installation of a septic tank (prior to back-filling) by an Environmental Health Officer.

Council has the discretionary electricity as to what fee is payable or whether to waive the fee in total.

(Information provided by the South Australian Department of Health)

Fee applied by Council for the inspection of installation of a shaft or soakage trench by an Environmental Health Officer or delegate
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Statutory 
Council 23/24 GST

C - Charge (GST incl)
F - GST free 

N - Non reportable 
Waste Water Application Fee S 125.00 F
where the wastewater control system exceeds 10EP an additional fee will 
apply to the application fee of $125 S 27.50 for each 

2EP > 10EP F

2 inspections S 278.00 F

Application for variation of a condition S 125.00 F
Postponement of expiry of a wastewater works approval S 125.00 F
Augmentation Fee S F

VEHICLE IMPOUNDING

To recover the vehicle the owner must:
 - Provide proof of ownership
 - Pay impounding & administrative fees not less that 14 days after notification has been posted.

Impounding Charges C 270.00 N
Inclusive of towing, labour and other incidental costs

Administrative Charge C 150.00 N
Vehicle Storage Cost per day (Vehicle/Caravan/Trailer/Other) C 15.00 per day N
Search Fees C Quote N
Notification to Owner C 40.00 N
Vehicle Recovery outside Local Government Area C Quote N

Vehicle left abandoned on roadways for more than 24 hours may be removed by Council and impounded.
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Statutory 
Council 23/24 GST

C - Charge (GST incl)
F - GST free 

N - Non reportable 
COMMUNITY AMENITIES

Water Dispenser C 2.00 per 30 litres F

CEMETERY & NICHE WALL

Lease/Grant of Burial Site (from date of purchase) C 110.00 50 years C
Grave Diggings  Monday - Friday  8.00am to 3.00pm C 1,300.00 C
Grave digging fee outside of these hours for the first two hours C 660.00 2 hours C
Grave digging after hours fee (in excess of two hours) C 390.00 per hour C

Grave Site Interning of Ashes
Removal & Replacement of Concrete Top Site C Quote C
Removal & Replacement of Blue Metal C C
Niche Wall - Lease Fee (50 years) C 110.00 50 years C
Niche Wall - Interment Fee Does not include the plaque C 285.00 C

PRIVATE WORKS

Labour Rates
Labour rate C 100.00 per hour C
After hours fee outside of these hours for the first two hours C 300.00 2 hours C
After hours fee (in excess of first two hours) C 200.00 per hour C

Works include: Construction and maintenance, Plant Operators, Drivers, Compliance Officer, Parks & Gardens.

Plant Hire Equipment Quote C
Dry hire is not available.  The full cost of the hire is determined by adding labour cost to the hire rates shown below.

If a Grave requires digging or backfilling after 3.00pm Monday to Friday or Saturday, Sundays and Public Holidays this will be charged at full cost recovery

Please contact the Works Department (08 8672 4626) for further details

Overtime rates will apply for the work undertaken outside normal business hours

Page 13 of 31



Statutory 
Council 23/24 GST

C - Charge (GST incl)
F - GST free 

N - Non reportable 
AIRPORT 

Aerodrome Fees 
Aircraft Landing Fee C 27.00 per tonne C

Passenger Charge 
Charter - to be negotiated C per passenger C

Rex - Passenger Head Tax (PAX), from 1st January 2023 C 12.00 per passenger C

Annual Landing Fee C per annum C
False Alarm call out fee C per call out C

Terminal 
Reserved Parking Areas - per car park C 120.00 per annum C
Office Rental Cubicle in Terminal C per month C

RECREATION

SWIMMING POOL
General Admittance

Adult Dept Edu 6.00 each C
Child Dept Edu 3.00 each C
Toddler Dept Edu 1.00 each C
Spectator Dept Edu 1.00 each C

Concession Ticket Book
Adult 10 Tickets Dept Edu 48.00 each C
Child 10 Tickets Dept Edu 24.00 each C

Monthly Pass
Family Dept Edu 75.00 each C
Adult Dept Edu 35.00 each C
Child Dept Edu 30.00 each C

Page 14 of 31



Statutory 
Council 23/24 GST

C - Charge (GST incl)
F - GST free 

N - Non reportable 
Season Pass

Family Dept Edu 220.00 each C
Adult Dept Edu 110.00 each C
Child Dept Edu 72.00 each C
Toddler Dept Edu 36.00 each C

TOURISM 

Members of Coober Pedy Retail Tourism and Business Association 
Listing in Directory C Free C
Display of brochures in Visitor Information Centre C Free C
Display poster on Visitor Information Centre Wall C 340.00 C

Non-Member of Coober Pedy Retail Tourism and Business Association 
Listing in Directory C 50.00 C
Display of brochures in Visitor Information Centre C Free C
Display poster on Visitor Information Centre Wall C 440.00 C

Coober Pedy Merchandise 
Small square magnet S901 C 2.00 C
Large / Montage magnet S902 C 7.00 C
Sunglasses magnet S903 C 7.00 C
Clip magnet S904 C 9.00 C
Oztrology cards S905 C 5.00 C
Lets mullock it over stickers (Saltbush) S906 C 7.00 C
Postcard S907 C 1.00 C
Hat pin S910 C 9.00 C
Stickers S911 C 7.00 C
Stubby holder S912 C 12.00 C
Stubby Holders (Saltbush) S914 C 12.00 C
Arm badge S915 C 10.00 C
Tea Towel Vintage Sturt desert pea (Saltbush) S916 C 24.00 C
Tea Towel CP Blower (Saltbush) S917 C 24.00 C

Note: A toddler is defined as any person under the age of 5 years.
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Statutory 
Council 23/24 GST

C - Charge (GST incl)
F - GST free 

N - Non reportable 
Keyring S920 C 9.00 C
Coober Pedy Enamel pin (Saltbush) S922 C 14.00 C
Exploring the Stuart Highway Map S930 C 10.00 C
Exploring the Stuart Highway Book C 10.00 C
SA State Touring Maps S931 C 9.50 C
Enamel cup C 15.00 C
Tote bag C 5.00 C

CHILDCARE

Full day care 8.30am - 5.30pm C 120.00 per day F

School Day care 8.30am - 3.00pm C 93.00 per day F

Late Afternoon care 3.00pm - 5.30pm C 42.00 per day F

After Kindy care 2.00pm - 5.30pm C 54.00 per day F

GOVERNANCE

Council Documents 
Council Minutes C Free F
Annual Report C Free F
Annual Business Plan & Budget C Free F
Strategic Plan C Free F

Council Documents can be accessed via Council web site www.cooberpedy.sa.gov.au
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WATER

Program 
No. Program Description

206 Water Distribution 
Labour rates 
Installation of meters 
Testing of meters 
Miscellaneous fees 

207 Water Retail
Service Charge 
Tariffs 
Sundry Charges 
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Statutory 
Council 23/24 GST

C - Charge (GST incl)
F - GST free 

N - Non reportable 

WATER DISTRIBUTION

Labour Rates
Labour rate C 120.00 per hour C
After hours fee outside of these hours for the first two hours C 360.00 2 hours C
After hours fee (in excess of first two hours) C 240.00 per hour C

Works include:

General Policy for Water Connections
Water connection fee where a Sub-service is provided on a property to an 
existing service C Quote F

That the initial connection will be charged to a connection one metre inside the 
boundary C Quote F

Where consumer/property owners request the relocation of existing meters to 
a different place on their property. C Quote F

Clip & meter lock fee – large C 37.50 F
Extension of main C Quote F
Connection off extension of main C Quote F

Overtime rates will apply for the work undertaken outside normal business hours

Any service related to the supply or repair of water infrastructure.
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Statutory 
Council 23/24 GST

C - Charge (GST incl)
F - GST free 

N - Non reportable 
Installation of connection (to existing mains - includes installation of meter)

25 mm connection up to 12 m** C Quote F
25 mm connection, per metre rate more than 12 m up to 25 m** C Quote F
40 mm connection up to 12 m** C Quote F
40 mm connection, per metre rate more than 12 m up to 25 m** C Quote F
50 mm connection up to 12 m** C Quote F
50 mm connection, per metre rate more than 12 m up to 25 m** C Quote F
Larger than 50 mm connection C Quote F

Installation of meter 
20 mm meter C 293.00 F
25 mm meter C 474.00 F
40 mm meter C 867.00 F
50 mm meter C 2,008.00 F
20 mm water meter activation fee C 140.00 F
20 mm meter on 1–4 or 1–12 meter manifold C 409.00 p/metre F
25 mm meter on 1–5 meter manifold C 609.00 p/metre F

Disconnect fire connection C Quote F
Disconnect up to 50 mm water connection** C 797.00 F
Disconnect larger than 50 mm water connection C Quote F

Miscellaneous connection fees 
Restoration fee – at main pipe C Quote F

Provide and install underground box to cover meter
Underground box for 20 mm meter Quote F
Underground box for 25–50 mm meter Quote F
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Statutory 
Council 23/24 GST

C - Charge (GST incl)
F - GST free 

N - Non reportable 
Meter Testng fee 

Meter test fee – 20 mm–25 mm on site meter flow test 94.50 F
Meter test fee – 20 mm–25 mm meters 291.00 F
Meter test fee – 32 mm–40 mm meters 481.00 F
Meter test fee – 50 mm meters 941.00 F
Meter test fee – 80 mm meters 1,838.00 F

WATER RETAIL

Water Access Charges 
Vacant Land (Land Use 8) C 302.75 F
Residential (Land Use 1) C 302.75 F
Commercial and Industrial (Land Use 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6) C 302.75 F

Residential Tariff
Tier 1 - First 35kL per quarter C 8.36 F
Tier 2 - 35kL to 130kL per quarter C 11.70 F
Tier 3 - Above 130kL per quarter C 13.34 F

Commercial Tariff
Tier 1 - First 35kL per quarter C 8.36 F
Tier 2 - 35kL to 130kL per quarter C 11.70 F
Tier 3 - Above 130kL per quarter C 13.34 F

Wholesale Tariff
Tier 1 C 8.36 F

Bulk Water Sales
Potable (Drinking) Water C 13.34 per kL F
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Statutory 
Council 23/24 GST

C - Charge (GST incl)
F - GST free 

N - Non reportable 
Bore (Raw) Water C 6.00 per kL F
Delivery fee C F

Sundry Charges
Removal of restrictor fee C 130.00 F
Special Readings C 130.00 F
Connection Fee C 130.00 F
Interim Notice C 25.00 F
Call-out Fee After 3 pm and over Weekends, min 2 hour call out C 360.00 2 hours F
Call-out Fee After 3 pm and over Weekends, in excess of first 2 hours C 240.00 per hour F

If longer than 2 hours Labour Rate @ $240 per hour
Applied for an after-hours call-out where the fault occurs on the consumer's side of the meter or is not a fault due to deficiency in Council's supply s
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COMMUNITY WASTEWATER MANAGEMENT SCHEME (CWMS)

Program No. Program Description

208 Wastewater
Service Charge 
Tariffs 

Statutory 
Council 23/24 GST

C - Charge (GST incl)
F - GST free 

N - Non reportable

WASTEWATER

Labour Rates
Labour rate C 120.00 per hour C
After hours fee outside of these hours for the first two hours C 360.00 2 hours C
After hours fee (in excess of first two hours) C 240.00 per hour C

Works include any service related to the supply or repair of CWMS Infrastructure.

General Policy for Waste Water Connections to Council Sewerage Scheme C Quote F

Sewerage prelaid activation fee 100/150 mm C 60.00 F

Overtime rates will apply for the work undertaken outside normal business hours

This includes connection to the existing Sewerage scheme or if an extension to the sewerage scheme is needed.
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Non-compliance charges
Failure to service grease arrestor/settling pit fee (up to 2,400L, every 
four weeks) C 169.00 F

Failure to service grease arrestor/settling pit fee (2,400L and above, 
every four weeks) C 339.00 F

Failure to install/upgrade/repair pre-treatment fee (every four weeks) C 487.00 F

Service Charges:
A rate in the dollar, based on the capital value of the land subject to the 
rate C 0.6081 F

Usage: 
Liquid trade waste treatment C Quote F
Raw water charge C 6.00 per kL F
Sale of treated effluent C 2.20 per kL F
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ELECTRICITY

Program 
No. Program Description

210 Electricity Retail
Tariffs 
Sundry Charges 
Public Lighting

Statutory 
Council 23/24 GST

C - Charge (GST incl)
F - GST free 

N - Non reportable

Electricity Retail

Labour rate C 135.00 per hour C
After hours fee outside of these hours for the first two hours C 405.00 2 hours C
After hours fee (in excess of first two hours) C 270.00 per hour C

Overtime rates will apply for the work undertaken outside normal business hours

The State is able to do this because the electricity supply is deficit funded from State funds, i.e.. the revenue Council receives from electricity 
does not cover the total operational cost of the undertaking.  The difference is paid each year by the State Government.
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Statutory 
Council 23/24 GST

C - Charge (GST incl)
F - GST free 

N - Non reportable
Applies for Billing Periods commencing 29th February 2024

Residential Tariff
Supply Charge RAES 97.45 per quarter C
All kWh RAES 0.371 per Kwh C

Commercial Tariff
Supply Charge RAES 111.36 per quarter C
All kWh RAES 0.409 per Kwh C

State and Commonwealth Government Agencies
Supply Charge RAES 111.36 per quarter C
All kWh RAES 0.963 per Kwh C

Sundry Charges
Call-out Fee After 3 pm and over Weekends, min 2 hour call out C 405.00 2 hours C
Call-out Fee After 3 pm and over Weekends, in excess of first 2 hours C 270.00 per hour C
Disconnection Fee (smart meter) No charge will apply for customer 
disconnections and final readings undertaken remotely via the metering RAES Nil C
Disconnection Fee (non smart meter) if at least 3 business days notice has 
not been provided RAES 107.00 C

Special Meter Reading RAES 107.00 C
Meter Test Fee RAES 177.00 C
Meter Replacement RAES FCR C
In Home Display RAES 128.00 C
Permanent Removal of Supply RAES Nil C
Generation Levy RAES 1,760.00 per kVa C

Public Lighting
Telephone Booth Fluorescent RAES 23.50 per month C
Public Lighting RAES Standard LED Streetlight RAES 9.61 per month C
Public Lighting RAES Standard Security Floodlight RAES 24.28 per month C

Includes installation, light fittings and maintenance

All new Connnections and alterations related to existing service C FCR C

For further information on charges set by RAES refer to RAES Fees and Charges - ask at Council front counter
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Statutory 
Council 23/24 GST

C - Charge (GST incl)
F - GST free 

N - Non reportable

Additional Information

Unless otherwise specified, all electrical services will be overhead to underground.

Assessment of new or altered service requirements will only be made when written and signed application is received along with an estimated 
maximum electrical demand supplied by an electrical contractor, for that premises indicated on the application form.

Where an application for new/altered supply requirements is received, it is the customer’s responsibility to provide Council with 
accurate boundary locations and easements where applicable.

The customer will be responsible for additional costs incurred when Council is supplied with inaccurate or misleading information about service 
requirements.
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CORPORATE

Program No. Program Description
107 Depot 

Weigh Bridge Fees 
Delivery Fees 
Quarry Sales 
Marquee Hire & Fees 

702 Rating & Valuations
Property Search
Sundry Charges 

703 Customer Service
Photocopying

708 Records Management
Freedom Information 
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Statutory 
Council 23/24 GST

C - Charge (GST incl)
F - GST free 

N - Non reportable

DEPOT

WEIGH BRIDGE FEES 

Car/Caravan/Ute C 32.00 C
Truck C 54.00 C

DELIVERY FEES

Small Truck ( 0 - 4 tonnes ) Local Deliveries Only C 135.00 C
Large Truck ( 4 - 12 tonnes ) Local Deliveries Only C 147.00 C

QUARRY SALES

7mm Aggregate C Quote per tonne C
10mm Aggregate C Quote per tonne C
14mm Aggregate C Quote per tonne C
20mm Aggregate C Quote per tonne C
50+mm Aggregate C Quote per tonne C
150+mm Aggregate C Quote per tonne C
Concrete Mix (Caddi Sand & Aggregate) C Quote per tonne C
Caddi Sand C Quote per tonne C
Red Sand C Quote per tonne C
Road Base C Quote per tonne C
Crusher Dust C Quote per tonne C

EQUIPMENT HIRE 

Chair Hire, minimum charge $30 (does not include delivery) C 30.00 per 50 chairs C
Port-a-loo C 250.00 p/day C
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Statutory 
Council 23/24 GST

C - Charge (GST incl)
F - GST free 

N - Non reportable
RATING & VALUATIONS

Property Search 
Section 187- O/S Rates Certificate - per assessment S 39.00 N
Section 7 Full Property Search - per Certificate of Title S 66.75 N
Urgent Section 7 Full Property Search - per Certificate of Title S 80.50 N

Sundry Charges 
Extract of Assessment Record C 0.50 per page F
Property Plans - photocopy C 10.00 C

CUSTOMER SERVICE

Photocopying & Printing
A4 Black & White single sided C 0.50 C
A4 Black & White double sided C 0.75 C
A4 Colour single sided C 1.00 C
A4 Colour double sided C 1.50 C
A3 Paper Black & White single C 1.00 C
A3 Paper Black & White Double C 1.50 C
A3 Paper Colour single sided C 2.00 C
A3 Paper Colour Double-Sided C 2.50 C

Sale of Street Directories C 35.00 C

Administrative charge in relation to dishonoured cheque (in addition to Bank Fee) C 41.00 C

Hire of Council Chambers
Non-resident Organisations (maximum charge $300 per day) C 150.00 3 hours C

Includes Video conference setup, avaiilable Monday to Friday 9am - 5pm 
Fee applies to Corporate / Government organisations & other groups from outside of Coober Pedy
Fee doesn’t apply to Local, community, not-for-profit, volunteer organisations

After hours use (outside hours Monday to Friday 9am - 5pm) C Quote C
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Statutory 
Council 23/24 GST

C - Charge (GST incl)
F - GST free 

N - Non reportable
RECORDS MANAGEMENT

Freedom of Information

On application for access to an agency's document (section 13(c)) S 40.75 N

1. For dealing with an application for access to an agency's document and in respect of 
the giving of access to the document (section 19(1)(b) and (c))—

a. in the case of a document that contains information concerning the 
personal affairs of the applicant— 

(i) for up to the first 2 hours spent by the agency in dealing with the application 
and giving access S nil first 2 hours N

(ii) for each subsequent 15 minutes so spent by the agency S 15.40 each additional 
15 minutes N

b. in any other case—for each 15 minutes so spent by the agency S 15.40 per 15 minutes N

2. In addition to the fees specified in subclause (1), the following fees are payable in 
respect of the giving of access to an agency's document:

a. where access is to be given in the form of a photocopy of the document S 0.25 per page N
b. where access is to be given in the form of a written transcript of words recorded 
or contained in the document (per page)

S
9.10 per page N

c. where access is to be given in the form of a copy of a photograph, x-ray, DVD or 
other medium in or on which information is recorded or stored

S
FCR N

If the applicant requires that a document be posted or delivered, the applicant must 
pay the actual costs incurred by the agency in posting or delivering the document.

S FCR N

3. On application for review by an agency of a determination made by the agency under 
Part 3 of the Act (section 29(2)(b)) S 40.75 N
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KANKU-BREAKAWAYS CONSERVATION PARK

Statutory 
Council

01/04/23-
31/03/24 GST

C - Charge (GST incl)
F - GST free 

N - Non reportable
Commercial Tour Operator Licences 

2 month Licence Fee DEW 268.00 N
1 year Licence Fee DEW 383.00 N
1 year 4 visit Licence Fee DEW 268.00 N

Visitor Use Fee (per person exclusions apply) DEW 4.50 C

Vehicle Permit Fees 
Vehicle Permit - no concessions DEW 11.00 C
Vehicle Permit - with concessions DEW 9.00 C

Commercial Filming and Photography 
Heritage Guide Fee - charged by AMYAC to organisation undertaking the filming DEW 75.00 per hour + 20% 

admin fee C
Site Fee - where number of cast and crew is greater than 4 and filming 
is not news, current affair, lifestyle or other program to promote park or region DEW 200.00 per day C

Great Kanku-Breakaways Marathon 2023 
2.5km Kids fun run (12 years & under) C Free C
5km walk,run or ride C 20.00 ` C
5km walk,run or ride (under 16 yrs) C 5.00 C
10km walk,run or ride C 20.00 C
10km walk,run or ride (under 16 yrs) C 5.00 C
21.1km walk,run or ride C 40.00 C
21.1km walk,run or ride (under 16 yrs) C 20.00 C
42.2km run C 60.00 C
36km ride C 40.00 C
36km ride  (under 16 yrs) C 20.00 C
72.2km ride C 60.00 C

Great Kanku-Breakaways Marathon t-shirt 2023 C 20.00 C
Great Kanku-Breakaways Marathon t-shirt (previous years) C 10.00 C
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